CHAPTER LX.

An Act changing the name of Ann E izabeth White to Ana Elizabeth Tinker.

Hreamb's .-- Petition for a change of the nome of Ann Elizabeth White.

- Scoricy I. The name of Ann Elizabeth White changed to Ann Elizabeth Tinker.
 - Ann Elizabe h Tinker made the legal heir of William Tidker.
 - 3. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Whereas, William H. Tinker of the county of Ramsey and Territory Postern change of mame. of Minnesota, has petitioned this Legislature to pass on act changing the name of Ann Elizabeth White, an infant of about five years of age, to that of Ann Elizabeth Tinker, and make her his legal heir, so as to enable the said Ann Elizabeth White to inherit the property of the said William H. Tinker, therefore,

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the lawful name of Ann Elizabeth White shall here- Name changed. after be Ann Elizabeth Tinker, by which name she shall be called and known to all legal intents and purposes.

That the said Ann Elizabeth Tinker shall be fully capable in Ligatheir. SEC. 2. law to inherit from William H. Tinker any property which by law descends to his heirs at law, and shall have the same rights in relation to the property of the said William H. Tinker as if she were his child and heir.

> J. S. NORRIS, Speaker of the House of Representatives. WM. P. MURRAY, President of Council.

AFFROVED-March third, eighteen hundred and fifty-five. W. A. GORMAN.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original Act on file in this office.

J. TRAVIS ROSSER,

Secretary of Minnesota Territory.